
NRHSAA CONTACT LIST 2024-2025 

A N MYER Principal Kim Carruthers kim.carruthers@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Dave Shaw david.shaw@dsbn.org 

CENTENNIAL Principal Tammy Zonneveld Tammy.Zonneveld@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Bob Frazer robert.frazer@dsbn.org 

DSBN ACADEMY Principal Eric Stewart Eric.stewart@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Amber Ellis amber.ellis@dsbn.org 

EASTDALE Principal Josh Connor ann.kennerly@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Bryan Trush bryan.trush@dsbn.org 

EDEN Principal Kelly Parlatore kelly.parlatore@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Stefanie Pavlovich stefanie.pavlovich@dsbn.org 

E L CROSSLEY Principal Monika Pries-Klassen Monika.Pries-Klassen@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Pierre Blanchard pierre.blanchard@dsbn.org 

FRANCO-NIAGARA 
 

Principal Elaine Carlson Carlsone@csviamonde.ca 

Athletic Designate Jay Falardeau falardeauj@csviamonde.ca 

GOVERNOR SIMCOE Principal Teri Thompson teri.thompson@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Jamie Brophy Jamie.brophy@dsbn.org 

GREATER FORT ERIE Principal Fred Louws fred.louws@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Betsy Oort betsy.oort@dsbn.org 

GREAT LAKES Principal Kerri Kennedy kerri.kennedy@glchs.ca 

Athletic Designate Duane May duane.may@glchs.ca 

HERITAGE 
CHRISTIAN 

Principal Brian Kemper vpsec@hcsjordan.ca 

Athletic Designate Chantel Hessels chessels@hcsjordan.ca 
athletics@hcsjordan.ca 

LAURA SECORD Principal Tracy Sacco Tracy.Sacco@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Tim Jabs tim.jabs@dsbn.org 

NIAGARA CHRISTIAN Principal Chris Baird cbaird@niagaracc.com 

Athletic Designate Ruben Dunnink rdunnink@niagaracc.com 

PORT COLBORNE Principal Angela McClary Angela.McClary@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Andrew Longley Andrew.Longley@dsbn.org 

ROBERT LAND 
ACADEMY 

Principal Ryan Smid rsmid@rla.ca 

Athletic Designate John Ahlstedt jahlstedt@rla.ca 

SAINT-JEAN-DE-
BREBEUF 

Principal Phil Desjardins pdesjardins@cscmonavenir.ca 

Athletic Designate Jason Duthie jduthie@cscmonavenir.ca 

SIR WINSTON 
CHURCHILL 

Principal Matt Wilson matt.wilson@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Jaymi Edwards Jaymi.edwards@dsbn.org 

SMITHVILLE 
CHRISTIAN 

Principal Fred Breukelman fbreukelman@smithvillechirstian.ca 

Athletic Designate Stu Bender sbender@smithvillechristian.ca 

STAMFORD Principal Helena Tritchew helena.tritchew@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Sam Maingot samantha.maingot@dsbn.org 

ST. CATHARINES 
COLLEGIATE 

Principal Carla Piovesana carla.piovesana@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Adria Campbell adria.campbell@dsbn.org 

THOROLD Principal Janice Sargeant janice.sargeant@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Heather Sweezey heather.sweezey@dsbn.org 

WEST NIAGARA 
SECONDARY 

Principal Mat Miller mat.miller@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Pat Chiarello & Holly 
Miller 

pat.chiarello@dsbn.org 
Holly.Miller@dsbn.org 

WESTLANE Principal Tyler Graham Tyler.Graham@dsbn.org 

Athletic Designate Shonesee Devereux shonesee.devereux@dsbn.org 

 

mailto:athletics@hcsjordan.ca

